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October 31, 2003 
 
Glen Stephens 
Manager, Environment and Contaminants 
Nunavut Region 
Indian and Northern Affairs Canada 
Nunavut Regional Office 
P.O. Box 2200 
Iqaluit, NU X0A 0H0 
 
Re: Your letter dated October 30, 2003 
 
Dear Mr. Stephens: 
 
The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt on October 31, 2003 of your letter dated 
October 30, 2003 requesting an extension to one of the requirements of your water licence.  
 
The Nunavut Water Board hereby grants a 45-day extension and requests that as per Part J(1) of 
your water licence, a “Monitoring Program” be submitted by December 31, 2003. 
 
If you have any other questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original signed by: 
 
Rita Becker 
Manager of Finance, Licensing, and Administration 
 
Encl. (October 30th letter) 
 
cc. distribution list 
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IANC   Glen Stephens  stephenss@inac-ainc.gc.ca  (867) 975-4585 
 
NTI   Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723 
NTI   Stefan Lopatka  slopatka@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723 
NTI   George Hakongak naikak@polarnet.ca  
NIRB   Gladys Joudrey  gladys@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2594 
QIA, Lands  Salamonie Shoo  lands@nunanet.com  (867) 979-1491 
QWB   Executive Dir.  qwbrwo@nunanet.com  (867) 979-1491 
NWMB   Josee Galipeau  jgalipeau@nwmb.com  (867) 979-7785 
 
DIAND, Iqaluit  Michelle McChristie mcchristiem@inac.gc.ca  (867) 975-4560 
DIAND, Iqaluit  Constantine Bodykevich bodykevichc@inac-ainc.gc.ca  
DFO, Iqaluit  Stephanie Critch  critchs@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  (867) 979-8039 
EC-YK   Mike Fournier   mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca  (867) 873-8185 
EC-Iqaluit  Colette Meloche  colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca  (867) 975-4645 
 
DSD   Gordon MacKay  gmackay@gov.nu.ca  (867) 975-5980 
Baf-Health   Bruce Trotter  btrotter@gov.nu.ca  (867) 975-5755 
 
CG&T   Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca  (867) 979-5811 
 
Hamlet of Iqaluit         (867) 979-5922 
Qikiqtani Inuit Association       (867) 979-3238 
Amarok HTO          (867) 979-3390 

  
 


